

Friday, October 30, 2020

Dear Families and Friends,

I must write to let you know that our weekly all-staff testing for the Coronavirus resulted in two employees testing positive on October 29th. All the Residents tested negative. We thank the Lord. Employees continue to be tested weekly.

Combined, the two staff members worked on all three floors of the Home. Consequently, Residents on all floors will have to quarantine in their rooms for 14 days. Sadly, this cancels the Halloween parades we were planning for the Residents in the parking lot.

We continue to monitor staff, Residents, and anyone who comes into the Home. As long as residents remain negative, outdoor visits are allowed, weather permitting. And we encourage you to schedule window visits if weather permits.

We know that this is disheartening news for everyone, and yet we are blessed that all the residents remain well at this time, and that the outbreak is only two employees. We are also blessed in that we are looking forward to welcoming a newly professed Little Sister, Sister Helena. She hails from Ottawa, Canada, and she will be helping out on the second floor.

We know that the Lord is with us and will continue to guide us. We count on your prayers. Please know that our prayers are with you and your family.

God bless you, keep well, and stay safe.

Mother Margaret Patricia and the Little Sisters